

# NOTICE OF A CITY COUNCIL FY25 BUDGET PLANNING SESSION April 10, 2024, at 4:00 PM

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Vineyard City Council will hold a FY25 budget planning session on Wednesday, April 10, 2024, at 4:00 PM, in the City Council Chambers at City Hall, 125 South Main Street, Vineyard, UT.

### **AGENDA**

## **Presiding Mayor Julie Fullmer**

#### 1. WORK SESSION

**1.1.** City Council Budget Priorities Discussion

The mayor and City Council will discuss their top budget priorities for the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Budget. No action will be taken at this time.

#### 2. ADJOURNMENT

The regularly scheduled City Council meeting will follow at 6:00 PM.

This meeting may be held in a way that will allow a councilmember to participate electronically. The Public is invited to participate in all City Council meetings. In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify the City Recorder at least 24 hours prior to the meeting by calling (385) 338-5183.

I, the undersigned duly appointed Recorder for Vineyard, hereby certify that the foregoing notice and agenda was emailed to the Salt Lake Tribune, posted at the Vineyard City Offices, the Vineyard website, the Utah Public Notice website, and delivered electronically to staff and to each member of the Governing Body.

| AGENDA NOTICING COMPLETED ON: | 04/09/2024                    |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| CERTIFIED (NOTICED) BY:       | /s/Pamela Spencer             |
|                               | PAMELA SPENCER, CITY RECORDER |

04/00/2024